1/18/07 RECORD,



U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

101969999

To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks:	Please record the attached original documents or copy the			
1. Name of conveying party(ies)  Chih-Rong Chou  Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? □ Yes ★ No	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)  Name: AIPTEK International Inc.			
3. Nature of conveyance:  **M Assignment	Street Address:  Street Address:  No. 5-1, Innovation Road I  Science-Based Industrial Park  Hsinchu, Taiwan  City:  State:  ZIP:  Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?  No. 5-1, Innovation Road I  Science-Based Industrial Park  Hsinchu, Taiwan			
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):  If this document is being filed together with a new application, the example of	B. Patent No.(s)    Ched?   Yes X No			
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1			
Name: Jason Z. Lin Internal Address:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40.00  M Enclosed  Authorized to be charged to deposit account			
Street Address: 19597 Via Monte Drive	8. Deposit account number:			
City: Saratoga State: CA ZIP: 95070	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)			
DO NOT GOL				
Jason Z. Lin  Name of Person Signing	is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original    1-18-2002     Date     or sheet, attachments, and document: 2			

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments

Washington, D.C. 20231

PATENT REEL: 012522 FRAME: 0991

## **ASSIGNMENT**

WHER	EAS, I/we, Chih-Rong Chou				
•	office address(es) appear(s) below, herein		,		usefu
	ts in DIGITAL CAMERA WIT				
·	referred to as the Invention) for which an a	pplication for United S	tates Letters Pa	tent was	
⊠	executed on even date herewith;				
	executed on	i			
	filed on				
	filed as PCT International Application No		on	,desig	nating
	The United States of America;				
	Patent number	, issue on		<u></u>	
WHER	EAS, AIPTEK International Inc	٠.			
	office address is No.5-1, Inn		Science-	Rased Industrial P	ark
	Taiwan, R. O. C. hereinafter				
	in and to the same in the United States;	Totaled to as 115010	NEE, is desired	is or acquiring the critic righ	, 1111
by these pre- and applicat	THEREFORE, for good and valuable consents do sell, assign and transfer unto said tion throughout the United States of Art, continuation-in-part and reissue of said a	ASSIGNEE, the enti- nerica, including any	re right, title, a	nd interest in and to said inv	entior
prosecution including ad further cons communicat ASSIGNOR be required encompassed heirs, execut ALSO, A Patent referrance ASSIGNEE' end of the t	ASSIGNOR hereby agrees to execute an and maintenance of said application or additional documents that may be required ideration. ASSIGNOR also agrees, without to ASSIGNEE at ASSIGNEE's request is possession or control, and to provide fur of ASSIGNOR in respect of the prosed within the terms of this instrument. ASSiors, administrators and other legal representations and the regular process and the said of the above to ASSIGNEE, as the ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes and requests red to above to ASSIGNEE, as the ASSIGNEE and behoof; and for the use and the said this assignment and sale not been made that the said the sassignment and sale not been made.	any other patent applicate affirm the rights of out further consideration documents and information assurances and test oution, maintenance and IGNOR's obligations of attainers.  The Commissioner of the control of the control of ASSIGNE of the entire of behoof of ASSIGNE of granted, as fully ar	FASSIGNEE in the ASSIGNEE in and at ASSIGNEE in an and at ASSIGNEE in an	e Unites States for said invention, all was and to said invention, all was and to said invention, all was all of the invention that are all of ASSIGNEE that lawfull any patent application or amount shall extend to ASSIGNEE that is all demarks to issue any and all if interest in and to the same entatives and successors, to t	ention vithou fy and within ly may paten NOR!
A solomon.	Chih-Rong Chou	Dated this 1	5 day of .T.	an ., 200 <b>2</b> at Taiwan, R. O	
Assignor:	3F-1, No. 63, Lyu-Shui Rd.,	Dateu tina 1.	day or U	211 6, 200 pat 1 at wall, 1t. O	
	Hsinchu, Taiwan, R.O.C.	- 19 1		~ ?	
2,5,11,0,11,0,11,0,11,0,11,0,11,0,11,0,1	Tibinoita, Taiwan, Taiwan	Chil	- Kong	Chou	
		Silo	nature		
		جورب			
Assignor:		Dated this	day of	, 2002 at Taiwan, R. O	. C.
			Signature		
Assignor:		Dated this	day of	, 2001/at Taiwan, R. O	), <b>C</b> .
			Si	znature	

☐ CONTINUED ON PAGE 2

**RECORDED: 01/18/2002** 

PATENT REEL: 012522 FRAME: 0992